Loveland Classic 5k & 10k 2010 Classic 5K

Age Group Results
July 19, 2010

Results By Morning Star Timing.

Men: 0-14 15-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60-99
Women: 0-14 15-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60-99

Overall Female Open Winners

Place Name City

Overall Time Pace

1 Janie Stone Fort Collins CO
15 20:31.3 6:09/M

2 Jenny Aune Fargo ND
18 20:42.1 6:12/M

3 Amy Jennings Ft. Collins CO
19 20:46.7 6:13/M
Top

Women 14 and under
Place Name City

Overall Time Pace

1 Madison Shainline Windsor CO
38 23:18.8 6:59/M

2 Jessica Eriz Loveland CO
46 24:00.1 7:11/M

3 Taylor Bancroft Greeley CO
61 25:31.3 7:38/M

4 Kiri Michell Fort Collins CO
82 26:57.2 8:04/M

5 Lindsey Hunt Fort Collins CO
109 28:36.3 8:34/M

6 Alisha Eskew Fort Collins CO
126 29:49.6 8:56/M

7 Sequoya Walker Berthoud CO
130 30:00.2 8:59/M

8 Orika Baker Windsor CO
148 31:19.2 9:23/M

393

364

307

76

427

75

207

218

113

268

14

13

14

14

12

12



Sara Snyder

Loveland CO

Loveland CO

Loveland CO

Fort Collins CO

Windsor CO

Firestone CO

Loveland CO

Loveland CO

Women 15 to 19

City
Berthoud CO
Loveland CO
Valentine NE
Fort Collins CO
Fort Collins CO
Loveland CO

Loveland CO

Women 20 to 29

165 33:54.6 10:09/M
10 Maria Snyder
178 34:52.7 10:26/M
11 Maisy Montugu
209 40:02.3 11:59/M
12 Samantha Thompson
214 40:45.0 12:12/M
13 Andria Tucker
226 46:57.1 14:03/M
14 Jayden Horner
239 51:49.3 15:31/M
15 Braylee Veach
241 51:53.8 15:32/M
16 Megan Irvine
244 53:08.7 15:54/M
Top
Place Name
Overall Time Pace
1 Alicia Poore
86 27:13.2 8:09/M
2 Jordan Archuleta
87 27:17.4 8:10/M
3 Heidi Ryschon
107 28:29.3 8:32/M
4 Kadie Kobielusz
121 29:31.7 8:50/M
5 Kayla Massie
124 29:41.3 8:53/M
6 Taryn Archuleta
204 38:43.3 11:36/M
7 Melaine Newkirk
257 56:59.4 17:04/M
Top
Place Name
Overall Time Pace
1 Kali Abel
22 21:12.1 6:21/M
2 Lindsay Piotrowski
32 22:37.4 6:46/M
3 Kara Pappas
74 26:39.5 7:59/M
4 Christina Denton
78 26:51.1 8:02/M
5 Lindsay Perrich
84 27:09.5 8:08/M

City
Boulder CO
Loveland CO
Loveland CO
Fort Collins CO

Ft Collins CO

86

85

368

228

445

31

107

209

Bib No

201

328

356

265

83

330

236

Bib No

182

326

25

62

200

12

14

10

14

13

13

13

16

16

15

15

18

27

29

27



6

Emily Matthews

Fort Collins
Sherwood OR
Loveland CO
Loveland CO
Greeley CO
Fort Collins
Fort Collins
Fort Collins
Fort Collins
Loveland CO
Fort Collins
Windsor CO
Littleton CO

Loveland CO

Women 30 to 39

85 27:11.1 8:08/M

7 Corrinn Hardesty
91 27:32.3 8:15/M

8 Laura Linville
111 28:40.2 8:35/M

9 Lindsay Ostlie
138 30:37.2 9:10/M

10 Sandra Foisy
141 30:47.0 9:13/M

11 Kelli McMartin
156 32:43.8 9:48/M

12 Yasamin Barghelame
157 32:45.1 9:48/M

13 Emily Sprouse
176 34:46.8 10:25/M

14 Jennifer Pawleshyn
191 36:43.2 11:00/M

15 Katie Scott
192 37:06.5 11:06/M

16 Erin Miller
206 39:18.2 11:46/M

17 Lyndsey Burmeister
219 41:53.2 12:32/M

18 Shawna Doering
225 45:16.9 13:33/M

19 Denise Hessler
254 56:30.5 16:55/M
Top

Place Name

Overall Time Pace

1 Jessica Cooney
26 21:51.3 6:33/M

2 Lacey Acree
27 21:56.0 6:34/M

3 Lori McWhinney
36 23:06.2 6:55/M

4 Michelle Trujillo
45 23:59.0 7:11/M

5 Nadia Sullivan
48 24:03.0 7:12/M

6 Melissa Shedd
59 25:28.6 7:37/M

7 Mindy Kellar
66 26:00.5 7:47/M

8 Rebecca Baumeister
73 26:38.2 7:58/M

9 Lauren Maines
80 26:53.9 8:03/M

10 Shonna Gibson
96 27:50.4 8:20/M

city
Greeley CO
Lakewood CO
Loveland CO
Loveland CO
Loveland CO
Loveland CO
Johnstown CO
Loveland CO
Windsor CO

Fort Collins

Cco

Cco

CcoO

Cco

Cco

Cco

Cco

231

338

302

246

349

469

252

73

195

171

151

133

309

13

Bib No

55

204

362

457

367

260

104

253

44

462

22

21

28

24

21

26

29

20

29

24

24

28

28

29

37

36

33

38

30

34

32

33



99

106

115

117

133

134

143

147

149

153

155

159

162

170

187

188

189

193

194

199

201

216

218

220

221

227

228

230

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

48:

Amy Anderson
27:54.5 8:21/M
Renae Matkins
28:28.6 8:31/M
Diane Rowley
28:46.6 8:37/M
Jennifer Buyers
29:05.9 8:42/M
Erin Crisson
30:24.4 9:06/M
Jennifer Kingrey
30:27.6 9:07/M
Jill True
30:53.6 9:15/M
Sabrina Shainline
31:06.0 9:19/M
Amy Homolka
31:24.8 9:24/M
Katie Stricker
31:56.9 9:34/M
Rebecca Staudenmaier
32:41.9 9:47/M
Heather Trego
32:53.4 9:51/M
Angela Deabler
33:10.7 9:56/M
Nikki Schaefer
34:09.9 10:13/M
Susan Johannsen
35:56.5 10:46/M
Carin Barrett
35:57.5 10:46/M
Denise Bolte
36:08.4 10:49/M
Kendra Toal
37:12.6 11:08/M
Angela Korthaus
37:14.6 11:09/M
Cari Funk
38:21.5 11:29/M
Jessica Mendoza
38:26.8 11:30/M
Lauren Hagerman
41:22.7 12:23/M
Jennifer Baxter
41:49.1 12:31/M
Jenny Erbes
43:08.5 12:55/M
Riley Mulligan
43:11.2 12:56/M
Shaleen Schlatter
47:52.9 14:20/M
Shalese Bottoms
47:56.2 14:21/M
Cameron Lee

45.6 14:36/M

Fort Collins
Fort Collins
Fort Collins
Loveland CO
Loveland CO
Loveland CO
Dacono CO

Windsor CO
Fort Collins
Loveland CO
Fort Collins
Greeley CO
Loveland CO
Loveland CO
Loveland CO
Loveland CO
Fort Collins
Loveland CO
Loveland CO
Windsor CO
Loveland CO
Windsor CO
Loveland CO
Loveland CO
Loveland CO
Loveland CO
Loveland CO

Loveland CO

Cco

Cco

Cco

Cco

Cco

Cco

181

15

343

98

459

365

435

67

196

27

395

357

192

387

103

243

446

237

216

451

372

12

220

371

189

183

184

136

36

35

38

39

34

36

38

39

35

30

39

35

35

32

33

32

38

32

32

35

30

30

33

37

38

35

31

33



39

Shannon Horner

Firestone CO

Loveland CO

Fort Collins CO

Loveland CO

Loveland CO

Windsor CO

Women 40 to 49

238 51:48.5 15:31/M
40 Jodi Nichols
240 51:53.1 15:32/M
41 Jill Fox
249 54:46.9 16:24/M
42 Jennifer Kersten
250 55:19.2 16:34/M
43 Kim Kimble
255 56:45.0 16:59/M
44 Kelly Skoglund
258 1:02:29.0 18:42/M
Top
Place Name
Overall Time Pace
1 Mary Shore
21 21:09.2 6:20/M
2 Vicki Hunter
33 22:41.4 6:47/M
3 Sandra Warner
64 25:40.2 7:41/M
4 Nancy Hardy
70 26:17.1 7:52/M
5 Crystal Hardesty
77 26:46.2 8:01/M
6 Akiko Brinkman
92 27:41.5 8:17/M
7 Carol Adams
95 27:48.6 8:19/M
8 Amye Barraza
110 28:37.3 8:34/M
9 Jennifer Hanna
113 28:43.8 8:36/M
10 Leanne Olson
118 29:15.5 8:45/M
11 Valorie Hartley
132 30:20.4 9:05/M
12 Jacqui Seymour
139 30:38.6 9:10/M
13 Becky Kissler
142 30:48.0 9:13/M
14 Christy Bohnsterge
146 30:58.7 9:16/M
15 Christy Herbea
150 31:26.7 9:25/M
16 Gail Snyder
163 33:17.6 9:58/M
17 Anne Westlake
171 34:22.4 10:17/M
18 Janet McBride
173 34:35.1 10:21/M

City
Fort Collins CO
Boulder CO
Loveland CO
Ault CO
Sherwood OR
Loveland CO
Fort Collins CO
Fort Collins CO
Loveland CO
Englewood CO
Greeley CO
Loveland CO

Fort Collins CO

Windsor CO
Loveland CO
Williston FL

Fort Collins CO

30

106

11

400

51

376

Bib No

407

257

109

466

337

373

250

392

320

130

342

329

70

443

351

110

391

152

33

37

36

35

33

32

43

40

45

45

45

43

49

49

48

40

47

41

44

44

47

40



Top

19

Connie Giroux

Loveland

Loveland

Windsor

Loveland

Loveland

Loveland

Berthoud

Loveland

Loveland

Cco

Cco

Cco

Cco

CcoO

Cco

CcoO

CoO

Cco

Fort Collins

Loveland

Women 50 to 59

181 35:02.3 10:29/M
20 Lorna Holmes
195 37:34.5 11:15/M
21 Karen Mack
200 38:22.4 11:29/M
22 Julie Piotraschke
202 38:28.1 11:31/M
23 Pam Coke
203 38:28.9 11:31/M
24 Lori Gentrup
213 40:17.1 12:04/M
25 Michelle Stinn
217 41:47.1 12:31/M
26 Roberta Cox
234 49:41.8 14:53/M
27 Holly Biggs
242 51:54.9 15:32/M
28 Sharon Citino
246 54:41.3 16:22/M
29 Francesca Petrie
247 54:41.9 16:22/M
30 Amy Patrick
253 55:54.9 16:44/M
Top
Place Name
Overall Time Pace
1 Nancy Cleveland
71 26:35.6 7:58/M
2 Dawn Ewing
154 32:31.9 9:44/M
3 Debbie Doyel
166 34:01.4 10:11/M
4 Rhonda Jensen
190 36:12.7 10:50/M
5 Darlene Oliver
205 38:45.0 11:36/M
6 Jackie Hunt
208 39:49.9 11:55/M
7 Marlene Graff
215 41:01.3 12:17/M
8 Cindie Mearsha
224 44:02.2 13:11/M
9 Donna Viegut
231 48:46.5 14:36/M
10 Cassandra Gullickson
235 50:04.1 14:59/M
11 Ellen Otto
256 56:58.2 17:03/M

City
Greeley
Greeley

Loveland

Cco

Cco

Co

Cco

Fort Collins

Loveland

Cco

Fort Collins

Fort Morgan

Loveland

Loveland

Loveland

Cco

Cco

Cco

Cco

Cco

Cco

CcoO

26

241

450

318

312

165

191

99

95

10

34

381

Bib No

163

422

214

304

140

453

255

258

108

102

234

48

42

40

43

41

43

43

43

44

40

47

40

50

52

54

51

54

51

50

59

52

55

50



Women 60 and over

City

Loveland CO

Fort Collins
Loveland CO
Loveland CO

Fort Collins

Overall Male Open Winners

City
Greeley CO
Fort Collins

Williston FL

Men 14 and under

Place Name
Overall Time Pace
1 Lavonne Frakes
211 40:14.4 12:03/M
2 N Nash
222 43:49.9 13:07/M
3 Madeline Passanino
223 43:54.4 13:09/M
4 Jennie Emerson
237 51:17.9 15:21/M
5 Ladonna Estock
245 54:36.6 16:21/M
6 Beverly Pedersen
259 1:03:53.0 19:08/M
Top
Place Name
Overall Time Pace
1 Taylor Anders
1 17:01.8 5:06/M
2 Rory Schultz
2 18:44.8 5:37/M
3 Garrett Westlake
3 18:56.5 5:40/M
Top
Place Name
Overall Time Pace
1 Mikey Veit
47 24:01.2 7:11/M
2 Morgan Westdyke
49 24:18.4 7:17/M
3 Josh Fogel
62 25:33.7 7:39/M
4 Nick Hodges
63 25:38.4 7:40/M
5 Jake Hardy
68 26:13.3 7:51/M
6 Jordan Bensen
76 26:45.3 8:01/M
7 Colton Poore
88 27:22.1 8:12/M
8 Ryan Hunt
89 27:27.6 8:13/M

City
Johnstown CO
Erie CO
Greeley CO
Fort Collins
Ault CO
Fort Collins
Berthoud CO

Fort Collins

Cco

Cco

Cco

Cco

Cco

Cco

Bib No

425

259

432

48

33

224

Bib No

411

439

390

Bib No

454

438

423

112

465

270

159

208

65

62

60

62

14

13

11

13

12

14



9

Daniel Schmerge

90 27:30.7 8:14/M
10 Mathew Veit
101 28:07.2 8:25/M
11 Andrew Aune
105 28:22.0 8:30/M
12 Alex Ochsner
119 29:22.4 8:48/M
13 Charles Walker
129 29:59.3 8:59/M
14 Ben Finan
136 30:33.1 9:09/M
15 Tristan Seymour
140 30:42.5 9:11/M
16 Ethan Christi
144 30:55.9 9:15/M
17 Landry Roles
160 32:54.5 9:51/M
18 Gerald Mack
161 33:00.2 9:53/M
19 Scott Goetz
164 33:38.5 10:04/M
20 Addison Montagu
167 34:05.5 10:12/M
21 Brendan Azama
179 34:58.9 10:28/M
22 Eric Wright
184 35:12.2 10:32/M
23 Alex Seymour
232 49:00.8 14:40/M
24 Riley Murray
243 51:57.1 15:33/M
25 Holden Wierema
251 55:35.0 16:39/M
26 Connor Patrick
252 55:39.5 16:40/M
Top
Place Name
Overall Time Pace
1 Nathan Spencer
8 19:40.8 5:53/M
2 Rw Jett
17 20:37.5 6:10/M
3 Kyle True
24 21:38.1 6:29/M
4 Wil Gavato
25 21:47.4 6:31/M
5 Jeff Goetz
29 22:25.9 6:43/M
6 Jordan Schmerge
31 22:35.1 6:46/M

Windsor CO

Fargo ND

Fort Collins CO
Berthoud CO
Loveland CO
Loveland CO
Fort Collins CO
Greeley CO
Windsor CO

Fort Collins CO
Loveland CO
Greeley CO

Fort Collins CO
Loveland CO
Fort Collins CO

Loveland CO

Men 15 to 19

City

Greeley CO
Dacono CO
Fort Collins CO
Fort Collins CO

Windsor CO

119

455

363

206

114

101

331

121

358

452

72

386

77

375

332

263

399

383

Bib No

350

414

434

66

71

118

13

12

13

13

10

13

11

14

13

14

15

15

15

15

16

15



7 Matthew Maynard
37 23:17.6 6:58/M
8 Ralph Russ
51 24:31.6 7:20/M
9 Erich Roeber
53 24:42.6 7:24/M
10 Noah Jordan
103 28:13.0 8:27/M
11 Nathan Spencer
169 34:07.5 10:13/M
12 Jacob Montgomery
172 34:24.2 10:18/M
13 Aaron Conney
177 34:47.6 10:25/M
Top
Place Name
Overall Time Pace
1 Lenny Archuleta
6 19:25.6 5:49/M
2 Kirk Koester
11 20:12.7 6:03/M
3 Joe Waldbusser
13 20:22.6 6:06/M
4 Nick Weiler
35 22:57.4 6:52/M
5 Austin Owens
39 23:20.6 6:59/M
[ William Delmar
104 28:19.2 8:29/M
7 Chris Gebhardt
128 29:58.3 8:58/M
Top
Place Name
Overall Time Pace
1 Kris Hubbard
5 19:09.6 5:44/M
2 Matt Chasin
7 19:34.6 5:51/M
3 Jonathan Kreutzer
9 19:48.6 5:56/M
4 Donald Morris
10 20:05.5 6:01/M
5 Greg Nichols
30 22:30.1 6:44/M
6 Jacob Fellure
34 22:44.9 6:48/M

Loveland CO
Fort Collins
Fort Collins
Windsor CO
Fort Collins
Fort Collins

Fort Collins

Men 20 to 29

city
Thornton CO
Fort Collins
Loveland CO
Loveland CO
Fort Collins
Loveland CO

Denver

Men 30 to 39

City
Alliance NE

Greeley CO

Johnstown CO

Milliken CO

Loveland CO

Loveland CO

Cco

Cco

CcoO

CcoO

CcoO

Cco

Cco

322

467

217

352

360

232

74

Bib No

314

394

188

186

444

254

475

Bib No

156

420

239

60

456

247

15

16

17

15

15

15

19

29

25

23

28

28

31

34

35

33



Sean Kellar

Johnstown CO

40 23:25.6 7:01/M
8 Phil Kembel Loveland CO
44 23:43.4 7:06/M
9 Rodney Gillespie Wellington CO
50 24:20.4 7:17/M
10 Troy McWhinney Loveland CO
55 24:49.6 7:26/M
11 Dean Mills Fort Collins CO
56 25:04.4 7:30/M
12 Ricky Wilhoit Fort Collins CO
75 26:41.5 7:59/M
13 Jeffrey Lopez Evans CO
81 26:55.4 8:04/M
14 Matt Buyers Loveland CO
83 26:58.8 8:04/M
15 Aaron Miller Fort Collins CO
120 29:23.3 8:48/M
16 Josh Hartman Windsor CO
131 30:03.5 9:00/M
17 Drew Korthaus Loveland CO
174 34:43.1 10:24/M
18 Brian Vance Loveland CO
180 35:00.7 10:29/M
19 Brad Wright Fort Collins CO
185 35:13.6 10:33/M
20 Nick Toal Loveland CO
210 40:03.5 11:59/M
21 Kristopher Lee Loveland CO
229 48:44.9 14:35/M
Top
Men 40 to 49
Place Name City
Overall Time Pace
1 Steve Anderson Fort Collins CO
4 19:06.7 5:43/M
2 Brian Hunter Boulder CO
14 20:27.8 6:07/M
3 Ronan Heaney Louisville CO
20 21:07.4 6:19/M
4 Rick Denning Evans CO
23 21:29.3 6:26/M
5 John Schulte Fort Collins CO
41 23:30.4 7:02/M
6 Rob Shedd Loveland CO
52 24:39.9 7:23/M
7 Mike Early Fort Collins CO
54 24:44.3 7:24/M
8 Matt Gentrup Loveland CO
57 25:17.3 7:34/M
9 Steve Ochsner Fort Collins CO
60 25:29.6 7:38/M

105

402

325

361

198

303

193

222

203

256

215

244

374

238

137

Bib No

273

370

172

128

441

261

406

166

205

32

32

34

36

36

39

39

38

38

32

32

37

39

32

34

41

49

48

40

40

44

40



10

Mike Hardesty

69 26:15.9 7:52/M
11 Jason Lenzen
79 26:52.3 8:03/M
12 Tim Fritz
93 27:44.5 8:18/M
13 Ron Adams
94 27:47.4 8:19/M
14 Rodger Anders
97 27:51.5 8:20/M
15 Dan Anderson
98 27:52.9 8:21/M
16 Robert Shainline
100 27:55.4 8:21/M
17 Tim Ryschon
108 28:30.2 8:32/M
18 Steven Hanna
114 28:44.9 8:36/M
19 Bob Snyder
122 29:37.1 8:52/M
20 Arnuifo Navarro
123 29:38.5 8:52/M
21 Jason Mione
135 30:30.9 9:08/M
22 Bob Hix
158 32:46.3 9:49/M
23 Trent Montagu
168 34:06.5 10:13/M
24 Jay Newkirk
175 34:45.9 10:24/M
25 Scot Ganshert
196 37:43.4 11:18/M
26 Ken Manning
233 49:23.7 14:47/M
27 Sean Cox
236 50:05.4 15:00/M
28 Greg Dewey
248 54:42.5 16:23/M
Top
Place Name
Overall Time Pace
1 Chris Benton
12 20:15.6 6:04/M
2 Tom Kingston
28 22:07.5 6:37/M
3 Jeffrey Kline
42 23:32.0 7:03/M
4 Orlando Gonzalez
65 25:52.6 7:45/M
5 Richard Pape
67 26:10.5 7:50/M

Sherwood OR
Douglas WY
Loveland CO
Fort Collins co
Greeley CO

Fort Collins CO

Windsor CO

Loveland CO
Loveland CO
Johnstown CO
Fort Collins CO
Loveland CO
Loveland CO
Loveland CO
Fort Collins CO
Fort Collins CO
Loveland CO

Loveland CO

Men 50 to 59

City
Loveland CO
Cheyenne WY
Fort Colline CO

Denver CO

339

429

245

251

412

180

354

355

321

111

353

428

468

385

235

409

447

100

32

275

344

131

403

48

42

45

48

48

40

40

48

49

44

42

40

43

41

48

40

46

44

41

55

51

54



Steve Matthews

Fort Collins CO
Commerce City CO

Loveland CO

Longmont CO
Littleton CO
Loveland CO
Loveland CO
Cheyenne WY
Aurora CO

Johnstown CO

Men 60 and over

112 28:43.2 8:36/M
7 David Lutter

116 29:02.8 8:42/M
8 Bob Seymour

125 29:46.6 8:55/M
9 Joe Gebhardt

127 29:57.5 8:58/M
10 Frank Fowler

137 30:34.8 9:09/M
11 Dale Doering

152 31:55.3 9:33/M
12 Ted Gates

182 35:04.4 10:30/M
13 Jerry Waveka

197 37:47.8 11:19/M
14 Tim Kenny

198 38:15.9 11:27/M
15 Todd Bittner

207 39:30.2 11:50/M
16 Dave Schulze

212 40:15.3 12:03/M

Top

Place Name

Overall Time Pace
1 John Roeska

16 20:36.4 6:10/M
2 Larry Avery

43 23:34.3 7:03/M
3 Mack Moore

58 25:23.3 7:36/M
4 Jim Ferguson

72 26:36.8 7:58/M
5 Mike Cleveland

102 28:10.2 8:26/M
6 Participant 471

145 30:57.8 9:16/M
7 Douglas Bradley

151 31:50.0 9:32/M
8 Noel Pace

183 35:10.0 10:32/M
9 Joseph Marcotte

186 35:36.2 10:40/M
10 Ron Pederson

260 1:08:06.7 20:23/M

City
Loveland CO
Boulder CO
Berthoud CO
Greeley CO

Greeley CO

Duncansville PA
Loveland CO
Loveland CO

Fort Collins CO

230

336

327

473

448

308

233

463

194

310

426

Bib No

221

94

401

461

162

471

97

378

315

223

50

57

51

57

51

54

52

50

56

53

53

61

68

61

99

66

80

62

63



